

**PROJECT NO. 2023-728
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3323
W. PRIEN LAKE ROAD SEWER
HEARD ROAD TO BURTON LANE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID DATE: JANUARY 14, 2025**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

BIDDER	TOTAL BID
MPB CONSTRUCTION, LLC	<u>\$1,047,716.00</u>
BLAKE D. HINES, INC.	<u>\$1,075,045.00</u>
SIEMA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	NO BID

BIDS RECEIVED 1/14/2025 AT 2:45 P.M.
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,135,000
WORKING DAYS: 180

PROJECT NO. 2023-728
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3323
W. PRIEN LAKE ROAD SEWER - HEARD ROAD TO BURTON LANE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	MPB CONSTRUCTION LLC		BLAKE D. HINES INC.		SIEMA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 101,035.00	\$ 101,035.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs and barricades	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
3.	Per Acre	1.2	Chipping & dispose of brush and trees in conflict with servitude	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,600.00		
4.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install temporary erosion control	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
5.	Ton	100	#610 limestone for access drive shoulder, maintenance or as directed by Engineer (haul tickets)	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00		
6.	Ton	1300	#610 stone base or crushed concrete aggregate for pipe trench backfill (haul tickets)	\$ 53.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 104,000.00		
7.	Ton	50	#57 limestone backfill (haul tickets)	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00		
8.	S.Y.	61	8" thick reinforced concrete pavement for lift station driveway (5.8 sack) incl. 6" thick compacted stone base with filter fabric	\$ 198.00	\$ 12,078.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,200.00		
9.	S.Y.	260	10" thick #610 stone base for access driveway incl. filter fabric and geogrid & subgrade preparation	\$ 86.00	\$ 22,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,900.00		
10.	Each	1	Adjust existing drop inlet to grade with new frame and cover	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		
11.	Each	1	Install new CB-01 catch basin incl. tie-in of exist 30" HDPE drain line	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00		
12.	Each	3	4' dia. sewer manhole with frame & lid	\$ 10,002.00	\$ 30,006.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 36,450.00		
13.	Each	4	5' dia. sewer manhole with frame & lid	\$ 14,786.00	\$ 59,144.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 68,600.00		
14.	L.F.	13	Furnish & install 6" SDR-26 PVC sewer pipe, ASTM D-3034, gasket joint, incl. sand bedding	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 702.00		
15.	L.F.	8	Furnish & install 10" SDR-26 PVC sewer pipe, ASTM D-3034, gasket joint, incl. sand bedding	\$ 89.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00		
16.	L.F.	1508	Furnish & install 12" SDR-26 PVC sewer pipe, ASTM F-679, gasket joint, incl. sand bedding	\$ 138.00	\$ 208,104.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 203,580.00	NO BID	
17.	L.F.	28	12" dia. DIMJ sewer pipe, gasket joint, polylined	\$ 364.00	\$ 10,192.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,460.00		
18.	Vert. Ft.	24	6" sewer service stack	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00		
19.	Each	6	12" x 12" x 6" PVC wyes for sewer service	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,720.00		
20.	Each	7	6" PVC 1/8 bend for sewer service	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00		
21.	Each	6	Furnish & install EMS sewer markers	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00		
22.	Each	7	6" SDR-26 PVC sewer pipe caps	\$ 33.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00		
23.	Each	2	10" SDR-26 PVC sewer pipe caps	\$ 149.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00		
24.	Each	2	12" SDR-26 PVC sewer pipe caps	\$ 188.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00		
25.	L.F.	12	4" DR-18 PVC force main	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 576.00		
26.	L.F.	90	6" DR-18 PVC force main	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00		
27.	L.F.	1515	6" DR-11 HDPE AWWA C-906 force main by directional drilling	\$ 39.00	\$ 59,085.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 72,720.00		
28.	Each	8	6" Harvey adapters for force main	\$ 272.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00		
29.	Each	2	6" DIMJ Solid Sleeve for force main, polylined	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00		
30.	Each	2	6" dia. DIMJ 11-1/4 degree bend for force main, polylined	\$ 557.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00		
31.	Each	4	6" DIMJ 90 degree bends for force main, polylined	\$ 736.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00		
32.	L.S.	1	Tie new 6" force main into exist manhole	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
33.	L.S.	1	Remove excess drilling mud	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
34.	Each	1	4" AWWA gate valve incl. restraining glands, valve box & pad	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00		
35.	L.S.	1	New 2' dia. RCP box with cam-lock connection assembly (4"x4"x4" DIMJ Tee, 4" PE x FL D.I. pipe with 4" cam-lock connection & dust cover), incl. RCP frame & cover	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00		

**BIDS RECEIVED 1/14/2025 AT 2:45 P.M.
 IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,135,000
 WORKING DAYS: 180**

**PROJECT NO. 2023-728
 CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3323
 W. PRIEN LAKE ROAD SEWER - HEARD ROAD TO BURTON LANE
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
 BID TABULATION**

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	MPB CONSTRUCTION LLC		BLAKE D. HINES INC.		SIEMA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
36.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install air release valve (A.R.I. 3" D-025-SB or approved equal) & 3' dia. RCP box with frame & cover incl. 2" Sch. 40 PVC pipe for ARI discharge line with tie-in to new manhole incl. 4"x4"x4" DIMJ x FLG Tee, 4"x3" DI FLG reducer & 4" Foster adapter	\$ 17,944.00	\$ 17,944.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00		
37.	L.S.	1	8' dia. tongue-and-groove precast concrete wet well & base incl. gasketed & sealed joints (9" wide Gator Wrap by SSI or approved equal), all necessary shoring, excavation, bracing, stone bedding, coal tar epoxy exterior coating, well pointing, de-watering, base filter fabric, etc.	\$ 87,345.00	\$ 87,345.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00		
38.	L.S.	1	Install new reinforced concrete valve box for lift station	\$ 20,210.00	\$ 20,210.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00		
39.	L.S.	1	Install new 8" reinforced concrete (Class A, 6.0 sack) one piece top slab for lift station & valve box	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
40.	Each	2	New 4" submersible pumps, guide rails, base plates, etc. for lift station	\$ 51,816.00	\$ 103,632.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
41.	L.S.	1	4" D.I. flanged polylined discharge piping, valves, fittings, pipe supports, etc. inside lift station wet well & valve box, incl. 8" dia. 12' tall vent pipe with slab anchor & coal tar epoxy coating for all piping	\$ 33,206.00	\$ 33,206.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
42.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install new disconnect switches, meter box, support rack, control panel, transfer switch, main breaker, SCADA Pack radio monitoring, Level Control System, mercury-free float switch, antenna, conduit, wiring, etc. for complete control system for lift station with new support rack & new 3 ph. 480v electrical service	\$ 44,806.00	\$ 44,806.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		NO BID
43.	Each	2	Furnish & install pressure gauges & associated S.S. piping, fittings, valves & snubbers for lift station valve box	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
44.	L.S.	1	Install 6' tall chain link fence incl. 12' wide double swing gates, complete with green slats, etc. for lift station	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00		
45.	Vert. Ft.	18	Install multi-layer interior liner for new 8' wet well, incl. interior preparation	\$ 603.00	\$ 10,854.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 9,720.00		
46.	L.S.	1	Install multi-layer interior liner for new valve box, incl. interior preparation	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
47.	Vert. Ft.	10	Install multi-layer interior liner for existing sewer manhole, incl. interior preparation	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00		
48.	S.Y.	7000	Furnish & install hydroseeding	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,500.00		
49.	L.F.	42	Full depth asphalt & base sawing	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00		
50.	C.Y.	2	Furnish & install concrete for thrust block or as directed by Engineer	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
51.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install project sign	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 1,047,716.00		\$ 1,075,045.00		
			BID GUARANTY		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		